GENERAL NOTES

. ALL WORK SHALL CONFORM TO ALL APPLICABLE CODES AND
REGULATIONS IN EFFECT AT THE PROJECT SITE.

2. DO NOT SCALE DRAUWINGS. - = - = b - = - = — — T T T T —— 1 ! 1 —
2. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL REPORT ANY AND ALL DISCREPANCIES
TO THE ARCHITECT FOR CLARIFICATION BEFORE PROCEEDING.

4. ALL DIMENSIONS ARE TO THE FACE OF CONCRETE AND MASONRY;
CENTER OF FRAME PARTITIONS AND CENTER OF FRAME OPENINGS
UNLESS NOTED OTHERUISE

5

. DIMENSIONS NOTED TO EXISTING PLANES SHALL REFER TO THE \ |
FINISHED SURFACE OF THE WALL, FLOOR OR CEILNG PLANE. \

(. ALL ITEMS OF WORK ARE TO BE NEW, UNLESS NOTED AS EXISTING. o @ @ @ @
7. CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY ALL DOOR ¢ WINDOW DIMENSIONS .
IN FIELD BEFORE PURCHASE.
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CODE SUMMARY __[Business Building
SCOPE OF WORK Renovation to existing ground level business space (4,200 GSF). No change | l
of use, Business (B) to remain. Selective interior demolition and addition of HVAC |
wall to create two (2) tenant spaces. Exterior walls to remain intact with
exception of two (2) new exterior doors added within existing window
openings
CODES Building Code Fire Code
RI State Building Code SBC-1-2021 RI Fire Code 01/04/2022, NFPA1 -
Effective 02/01/2022 2018 Edition; NFPA 101 2018 Ed.
Use Group B - Business Chapter 39 - Existing Business
P
e
Construction Type |3B Type 1l-200 © METER |
NG N NG N NG N ! N NG N NG 2 S v N/ z NG NZ N b 2 v NG v NG NG N2z NG N N N \” N4 N
Occupant Load Table 10045 Table 7.3.1.2 Occupant Load Factor v [N AN L Lo s VS, N LY A o I\ AN . A~ . e v v v w w
" abie - N4 N N% N N4 N % N N4 N N4 4 % 4 A\ L N4 4 N4 s N4 L i \2 N4 N4 N\ NG N4 N4 N4 N N4 N
Business (B)|Tenant #1 - 2,066/150 - 13 Occ Tenant #1 - 2,066/150 - 13 Occ L 2N . / . . . . . . . o AYSN WAYAN L ) R L L L L
1/150 GSF | Tenant #2 - 1,840/150 - 12 Occ Tenant #2 - 1,840/150 - 12 Occ N NN 2N N N N Y Y Y Y VN VY A A N N N N N N NN
Total Occupants 25 25 NN N VN N N N N V2 N N N N N N /2N N N N N N N N
—_——————————————————————— EXISTING LAWN AND PLANTING 'AREA -+ © = o v o o o o v
l \L l \L l \L/ l l l l l \l/ \l/ \l/ \l/ \l/ \l/ \l/ \l/ \l/ \l/ \l/ \l/ \l/ \l/ \l/ \l/ \l/ \L/ \l/ \L/ \l/ \L/ \l/ \L/
Egress Table 1006.2.1 -
Business (B)|One required, two provided 39.2.4.3 Number of Exits - one exits R D S S S (D
a”OWGd. tWO provided N 4 N N 4 N N N N N N N N N N \” N \” N % N \” N \” N \” N 4 N 4 N 4 N 4
Travel Distance |200' allowed, 42' provided 39.2.6.2 - 200" Allowed, 42" provided R J—VEé{jSET IE%NSIMC’L R S S S “| D
Doors |Doors - 0.2"/occ * 13 Occ. = 2.6" 7.2.1.2.3.2 - 32" Required, 36" FIRE ALARM LEGEND b b R R ! ! ! ! ! ! b b b oo L b b b Z
(36" prOVided) provided N \” N N % N \” N \” N 4 N 4 N 4 N 4 N 4 N 4 N 4 N N N N N N N N \” N \” l
_+_ EIRE SPRINKLER HEAD N 4 N N 4 N N N N N N N N N N % N \” N \” N \” N \” N \” N 4 N 4 N 4 N 4 I_I_I .
4))]
HREH N4 N N4 N4 N N4 N N4 N N4 4 N4 4 N4 4 N4 4 N4 4 N4 4 N4 4 N4 N4 N4 N4 N4 N4 N4 N4 N N4 N
AcceSSIblllty . . FIRE ALARM PULL STATION \) N \) N \) N \) \) \) \) \) \) \) \) \) \) v \) v \) v \) v \) v \) v \) N \) N \) N \) N k ; Z
ROUte ACC€SS|b|e rOUte from parklng area N \” N _w N \” N \” N \” N 4 N 4 N 4 N 4 N 4 N 4 N 4 N N N N N N N N \” N \” 9
: : STROBE LIGHT
Parkmg 1 Req"z PFOVIded él 3 \ N 4 N 4 N 4 N N N N N N N N N N % N % N % N % N % N % N 4 N 4 N 4 N 4 I—I—I (2
Toilets| 1 accessible for Staff D<| HORN/STROBE —_—— —_—— —_—— —_— - —_—— | a
. . HORN 14
Fire Protection (=] -
Fire Suppression N/A N/A EXIT LIGHT Z
_ _ _ &) SMOKE DETECTOR <[ 8
Fire Alarm Local alarm and notification with Local alarm and notification with ) ¥ e
CO, heat and smoke detectors CO, heat and smoke detectors ® HEAT DETECTOR - 135 r‘_ | ¥ o
@m HEAT DETECTOR - 194 U A B W 1 ¢ «x A Vv E N U E - D_ o =
ZONING SUMMARY @ CARBON MOXIDE DETECTOR m SITE PLAN — Q )
1131 Warwwick Avenue &/co COMBO SMOKE/CO DETECTOR — o <<
AP 300, Lot 1 @ FIRE EXTINQUISHER Cl.| l7g" = I'-0" - LLI -
—_— T
Lot Area 18,646 SF T
_ \V4 EMERGENCY LIGHT |_
Zone GB - General Business a |1 o<
SYERCENCY HOHT, W o o
Current Proposed -\
Allowable Use Medical Office Professional & General Office FIRE ALARM ANUNCIATOR PANEL [P
Business & Commercial FACP FIRE ALARM CONTROL PANEL AR 5 H E E —I_
. KEY BOX ' |
Parking 4,200/200 GSF = 21 spaces 4,200/250 GSF = 17 spaces C0OR HOLD U/ RELEASE
26 provided (2 accessible) 26 provided (2 accessible) - ( Y /l /l
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SC - Solid Core

MBL - Marble

MAT
ALUM
ALUM

#1- 60 MINUTE FIRE RATED

REMARKS

WD - Wood

FRAME
TYPE
Existing
MTL - Metal

MAT
ALUM/GL
ALUM/GL

TYPE
A
A

THK
1-3/4"
1-3/4"

EX - Existing

ALUM - Aluminum

INTERIOR NON-RATED
= I-0"

PARTITION

/\
/27 WALL TYPES
Al

DOOR
SIZE
Existing
3I0|| X 7|0||
3IO|| X 7|0||

NO
X
10
11

DOOR SCHEDULE

N/A - Not Applicable
HC - Hollow Core

#1 - 1-1/2 pr. hinges, lockset, deadbolt, closer, weather-stripping

HARDWARE
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